
PRATIBHA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 
CHINCHWAD 

DTE CODE : 6167 | AICTE PERMANENT ID :- 1-3675161 
DATE: 06/10/2025 

FINAL MERIT LIST FOR INSTITUTE LEVEL (IL) VACANCY FOR BBA COURSE  
CHOICE CODE: 616724110  

 

TOTAL VACANCY FOR IL QUOTA: 12 SEATS 
 

Sr. 

No 

Application 

ID 
Candidate Name Gender 

Merit Score 

Percentile 

1 BA25121462 SURAJ VAIJANATH DINDAGE Male 97.4531652 

2 BA25119326 RUTVI SHIVAJI BAHIRAT Female 91.2819885 

3 BA25105166 BHALERAO SUMIT SHIVAJI Male 86.2985184 

4 BA25109498 SHREYASH RAJARAM CHOUGALE Male 80.5839225 

5 BA25124376 KARAN SANJAY MORE Male 77.8567313 

6 BA25123855 SHRITI SRIVASTAVA Female 76.3705962 

7 BA25106606 SONU BIND Male 54.1472281 

8 BA25110249 KAMBLE CHETNA SANTOSH Female 51.8978817 

9 BA25125129 DEVA RAKESH NIRMALKAR Male 47.6794059 

10 BA25107419 NATEKAR PREM DEVENDRA Male 43.0510211 

11 BA25118648 NITIN NARSING MANSURE Male 42.9142684 

12 BA25127176 VIVEK RAMRAO JADHAV Male 41.4411657 

13 BA25120639 MANTHAN VINAYAK BHOSALE Male 31.6356323 

14 BA25110837 KARTIK SANTOSH VIDHATE Male 22.2008834 

15 BA25122016 SUMIT VINAYAK THORAT Male 22.0463245 

16 BA25117579 AKASH VIRBHADRA UPALWARE Male 14.5107543 

17 BA25126065 AMBHORE VISHWAJIT SATISH Male 09.7667374 

18 BA25122532 NARSINH LAXMANBHAI BHARWAD Male 08.4792457 

19 BA25107198 GANESH ANGAD SURYAWANSHI Male 03.5080981 

20 BA25126982 CHAVHAN TUSHAR SANJAY Male 01.8244671 

 
 
 
 



TOTAL VACANCY FOR ACAP QUOTA: 3 SEATS 
 

ACAP 

Sr.No Application ID Candidate Name Gender 
Merit Score 

Percentile 

1 BA25119326 RUTVI SHIVAJI BAHIRAT Female 91.2819885 

2 BA25109498 
SHREYASH RAJARAM 

CHOUGALE 
Male 80.5839225 

3 BA25123855 SHRITI SRIVASTAVA Female 76.3705962 

4 BA25106606 SONU BIND Male 54.1472281 

5 BA25125129 DEVA RAKESH NIRMALKAR Male 47.6794059 

6 BA25107419 NATEKAR PREM DEVENDRA Male 43.0510211 

7 BA25118648 NITIN NARSING MANSURE Male 42.9142684 

8 BA25127176 VIVEK RAMRAO JADHAV Male 41.4411657 

9 BA25120639 MANTHAN VINAYAK BHOSALE Male 31.6356323 

10 BA25107198 GANESH ANGAD SURYAWANSHI Male 3.5080981 

11 BA25110837 KARTIK SANTOSH VIDHATE Male 22.2008834 

12 BA25122016 SUMIT VINAYAK THORAT Male 22.0463245 

13 BA25117579 
AKASH VIRBHADRA 

UPALWARE 
Male 14.5107543 
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